Sunday, May 28

Monday, May 29
Tuesday, May 30
Wednesday, May 31

Thursday, June 1

Friday, June 2
Saturday, June 3

Sunday, June 4

CALENDAR FOR THE WEEK

9:00 a.m.
9:30 a.m.

10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
11:00 a.m.

Pentecost

Devotional Service (In-Person & Online)
Fellowship (Fellowship Hall)

Family Service (Family Chapel & Zoom)
Adult Sunday School (In-Person & Zoom)
Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary)

Worship Service (In-Person & Online)
Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall)

Memorial Day (church offices closed)

7:30 a.m.
10:00 a.m.

5:30 p.m.
7:30 p.m.

12:30 p.m.
11:00 a.m

9:00 a.m.
9:30 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

2:00 p.m.
4:30 p.m.

Jerry Dillon Men’s Breakfast Group
AA (Upstairs)

Karate (Fellowship Hall)
PVP Rehearsal (Fellowship Hall)

Bridge (Fellowship Hall)
SIPD Blood Drive (Fellowship Hall)

Devotional Service (In-Person & Online)
Fellowship (Fellowship Hall)

Family Service (Family Chapel & Zoom)
Adult Sunday School (In-Person & Zoom)
Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary)

Worship Service (In-Person & Online)
Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall)
Guitar Recital (Sanctuary)

Boy Scouts (Fellowship Hall)
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Announcements
Week of May 28th, 2023

Pentecost Special Offering is this Sunday, May 28th. The Pentecost Offering helps our
young people begin life with a strong start — a solid foundation of faith formed in the years
from childhood through young adulthood. Join us and the whole church in building for our
future, in building individual lives of faith. If we all do a little, it adds up to a lot!

The Adult Sunday School will begin a new book study by Timothy Keller titled Forgive:
Why Should I and How Can I? on Sunday, June 4th at 10am in the Library. Forgiveness is
an essential skill, a moral imperative, and a religious belief that cuts right to the core of
what it means to be human. In Forgive, Timothy Keller shows readers why it is so
important and how to do it, explaining in detail the steps you need to take in order to move
on without sacrificing justice or your humanity.

The Sullivan’s Island Police Deparment is hosting a Community Blood Drive at Sunrise
Church in the Fellowship Hall on Saturday, June 3rd from 11am - 4pm. There is a curcial
need for blood donations currently. If you’d like to volunteer to donate, please visit

https://donate.thebloodconnection.org/donor/schedules/drive_schedule/213126 to
schedule an appointment.

Wear your name tag...At Sunrise we are committed to learning the name of every person
that comes through our doors! Please take the time to put on a name tag and let us get to
know you.

Kitchen Help Needed! Ifyou’re able to help set up Fellowship at 8:30 a.m. or clean up
after Sunday worship services, please sign up on the signup sheets in the kitchen.
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