CALENDAR FOR THE WEEK

CALENDAR FOR THE WEEK

Sunday, May 28	9:00 a.m. 9:30 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 11:00 a.m.	Pentecost Devotional Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship (Fellowship Hall) Family Service (Family Chapel & Zoom) Adult Sunday School (In-Person & Zoom) Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary) Worship Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall)	Sunday, May 28	9:00 a.m. 9:30 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 11:00 a.m.	Pentecost Devotional Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship (Fellowship Hall) Family Service (Family Chapel & Zoom) Adult Sunday School (In-Person & Zoom) Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary) Worship Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall)
Monday, May 29	Memorial Day (church offices closed)		Monday, May 29	Memorial Day (church offices closed)	
Tuesday, May 30	7:30 a.m.	Jerry Dillon Men's Breakfast Group	Tuesday, May 30	7:30 a.m.	Jerry Dillon Men's Breakfast Group
Wednesday, May 31	10:00 a.m.	AA (Upstairs)	Wednesday, May 31	10:00 a.m.	AA (Upstairs)
Thursday, June 1	5:30 p.m. 7:30 p.m.	Karate (Fellowship Hall) PVP Rehearsal (Fellowship Hall)	Thursday, June 1	5:30 p.m. 7:30 p.m.	Karate (Fellowship Hall) PVP Rehearsal (Fellowship Hall)
Friday, June 2	12:30 p.m.	Bridge (Fellowship Hall)	Friday, June 2	12:30 p.m.	Bridge (Fellowship Hall)
Saturday, June 3	11:00 a.m	SIPD Blood Drive (Fellowship Hall)	Saturday, June 3	11:00 a.m	SIPD Blood Drive (Fellowship Hall)
Sunday, June 4	9:00 a.m. 9:30 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 11:00 a.m. 2:00 p.m. 4:30 p.m.	Devotional Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship (Fellowship Hall) Family Service (Family Chapel & Zoom) Adult Sunday School (In-Person & Zoom) Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary) Worship Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall) Guitar Recital (Sanctuary) Boy Scouts (Fellowship Hall)	Sunday, June 4	9:00 a.m. 9:30 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 11:00 a.m. 2:00 p.m. 4:30 p.m.	Devotional Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship (Fellowship Hall) Family Service (Family Chapel & Zoom) Adult Sunday School (In-Person & Zoom) Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary) Worship Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall) Guitar Recital (Sanctuary) Boy Scouts (Fellowship Hall)

Announcements

Week of May 28th, 2023

Pentecost Special Offering is this Sunday, May 28th. The Pentecost Offering helps our young people begin life with a strong start – a solid foundation of faith formed in the years from childhood through young adulthood. Join us and the whole church in building for our future, in building individual lives of faith. If we all do a little, it adds up to a lot!

The Adult Sunday School will begin a new book study by Timothy Keller titled Forgive: Why Should I and How Can I? on Sunday, June 4th at 10am in the Library. Forgiveness is an essential skill, a moral imperative, and a religious belief that cuts right to the core of what it means to be human. In Forgive, Timothy Keller shows readers why it is so important and how to do it, explaining in detail the steps you need to take in order to move on without sacrificing justice or your humanity.

The Sullivan's Island Police Department is hosting a Community Blood Drive at Sunrise Church in the Fellowship Hall on Saturday, June 3rd from 11am - 4pm. There is a curcial need for blood donations currently. If you'd like to volunteer to donate, please visit https://donate.thebloodconnection.org/donor/schedules/drive_schedule/213126 to schedule an appointment.

Wear your name tag...At Sunrise we are committed to learning the name of every person that comes through our doors! Please take the time to put on a name tag and let us get to know you.

Kitchen Help Needed! If you're able to help set up Fellowship at 8:30 a.m. or clean up after Sunday worship services, please sign up on the signup sheets in the kitchen.

Announcements

Week of May 28th, 2023

Pentecost Special Offering is this Sunday, May 28th. The Pentecost Offering helps our young people begin life with a strong start – a solid foundation of faith formed in the years from childhood through young adulthood. Join us and the whole church in building for our future, in building individual lives of faith. If we all do a little, it adds up to a lot!

The Adult Sunday School will begin a new book study by Timothy Keller titled Forgive: Why Should I and How Can I? on Sunday, June 4th at 10am in the Library. Forgiveness is an essential skill, a moral imperative, and a religious belief that cuts right to the core of what it means to be human. In Forgive, Timothy Keller shows readers why it is so important and how to do it, explaining in detail the steps you need to take in order to move on without sacrificing justice or your humanity.

The Sullivan's Island Police Department is hosting a Community Blood Drive at Sunrise Church in the Fellowship Hall on Saturday, June 3rd from 11am - 4pm. There is a curcial need for blood donations currently. If you'd like to volunteer to donate, please visit https://donate.thebloodconnection.org/donor/schedules/drive_schedule/213126 to schedule an appointment.

Wear your name tag...At Sunrise we are committed to learning the name of every person that comes through our doors! Please take the time to put on a name tag and let us get to know you.

Kitchen Help Needed! If you're able to help set up Fellowship at 8:30 a.m. or clean up after Sunday worship services, please sign up on the signup sheets in the kitchen.